BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-630-402
Issue 3, March, 1964
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE SETS- 632 AND 1632 TYPES
CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL

Set Left 2nd
Module Module
Type Code Key
1
2
3 599A
4
632 5
and 6
1632 7 599B
8
11
12
599A
13 599B
Note: Key identification:
105B- apparatus blank.
598A - Six pickup keys.
Fig.
1
3
1
3
599A- five pickup keys and hold key.
Key
598A
617A
598A
617A
598A
599B - turnbutton key, four pickup keys, hold key.
617 A - twelve signal keys.
661A- used with lAl speakerphone (MD).
667 Type- used with 3A speakerphone.
Fig.
2
6
2
6
2
3rd
Module
Key Fig.
105B
598A
661A 4
617A 6
661A 4
105B
598A 2
661A 4
667
5 Type
1ST PICKUP
Oft SIG KEY
1ST LAMP
2ND PICKUP
OR SIG KEY
ZND LAMP
3RD PICKUP
OR SIG KEY
3RD LAMP
.. TH PICKUP
OR SIG KEY
4TH LAMP
5TH PICKUP
OR SIG KEY
5TH LAMP
HOLD KEY
8TH LAMP
CHAINING
SWITCH
~99A KEY